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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) proposes to set up solar power projects in Maldives and various other foreign countries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b) : NTPC is exploring the possibility of development of renewable energy based project in Maldives. There is no firm proposal at this stage to set up solar projects in foreign countries.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

